THE SOUTHWEST CHALLENGE SERIES
A DUATHLON AND TRIATHLON CHAMPIONSHIP

2008 PODIUM FINISHERS

Name Place Category Points Total
(# of Races)
Clare Callahan Champion Under 20 Female 42.00 (5)
Sarah Lehman Second Under 20 Female 40.00 (4)
Alyssa Higgs Third Under 20 Female 29.00 (3)
Barry Claman Co-Champion Under 20 Male 39.00 (4)
Nathan Romero Co-Champion Under 20 Male 39.00 (4)
Jon Pilgrim Third Under 20 Male 33.00 (5)
Paige Kinucan Champion 20-24 Female 48.00 (6)
Aubrey Blair- Pattison Second 20-24 Female 40.00 (4)
Petra Fuierer Third 20-24 Female 34.00 (5)
Brianne Loya Third 20-24 Female 34.00 (4)
Adrian Wagner Champion 20-24 Male 39.00 (4)
Kyle Clifford Second 20-24 Male 35.00 (5)
Tyler Francis Third 20-24 Male 31.00 (4)
Maritza Dominguez Champion 25-29 Female 60.125 (7)
Christina Ortega Second 25-29 Female 40.00 (7)
Terry Moore Third 25-29 Female 30.00 (3)
Markus Bugge Champion 25-29 Male 56.125 (8)
Jason Atkinson Second 25-29 Malae 40.00 (4)
Chris Werth Third 25-29 Male 37.00 (4)
Kristin Moriarty Champion 30-34 Female 50.00 (5)
Nicole Rushton Second 30-34 Female 27.00 (3)
Emily Cress Third 30-34 Female 23.00 (3)
Cody Hanson Champion 30-34 Male 50.00 (7)
John Briano Second 30-34 Male 46.00 (7)
Chance Payton Third 30-34 Male 39.00 (4)
Lisa Lawson Champion 35-39 Female 37.00 (4)
Deb Kidd Second 35-39 Female 30.00 (3)
Wendy Garrett Third 35-39 Female 26.00 (4)



Alberto Lugo
Matt Emrich
Clay Moseley

Gretchen McElroy
Lisa Denison
Jill Haukos

Stephen Hanson
Martin Pieck
Cody Miller
Michael Schneider

Naomi Finson

Christina Behr-Andres

Amy Regan

Bobby Gonzales
Bobby Dominguez
Stuart Crane

Helen Crane
Kate Simon
Maripat Glover
Marti Greer

Carl Armstrong
George Marck
Scott Myerly

Mariana Balsiger
Barbara Rivers
Tove Shere

Mark Balsiger
Miguel Sanchez
Doug Baker

Carole Cook
Carol Akright
Gail Aycock

Flip Lyle
Ron Davis
Hartley Wess

Champion
Second
Third

Champion
Second
Second

Champion
Second
Third
Third

Champion
Second
Third

Champion
Second
Third

Champion
Second
Third
Third

Champion
Second
Third

Champion
Second
Third

Champion
Second
Third

Champion
Second
Third

Champion
Second
Third

35-39 Male
35-39 Male
35-39 Male

40-44 Female
40-44 Female
40-44 Female

40-44 Male
40-44 Male
40-44 Male
40-44 Male

45-49 Female
45-49 Female
45-49 Female

45-49 Male
45-49 Male
45-49 Male

50-54 Female
50-54 Female
50-54 Female
50-54 Female

50-54 Male
50-54 Male
50-54 Male

55-59 Female
55-59 Female
55-59 Female

55-59 Male
55-59 Male
55-59 Male

60-64 Female
60-64 Female
60-64 Female

60-64 Male
60-64 Male
60-64 Male

73.00
69.25
59.00

49.00
31.00
31.00

60.00
44.00
41.00
41.00

76.50
68.00
50.125

80.00
74.25
63.00

77.00
46.00
36.00
36.00

77.75
69.00
66.50

81.50
73.25
49.00

81.25
77.00
66.25

76.25
69.00
45.00

81.75
80.00
73.00

(8)
(9)
(6)

(5)
(4)
(4)

(7)
(5)
(5)
(6)

(10)
(12)
()

(8)
(13)
(12)

(12)
(5)
(4)
(4)

(11)

(8)
(14)

(14)
(9)
)

(13)

(8)
(13)

(9)
(8)
()

(15)
(8)
(8)



Mary Johnson
Vivian Reinikainen

Jerry Shere
Henry Rhone
Art Gardenswartz

Catharine Stewart-Roache

Ken O’Connor
John LeRoy
Richard Park

Karen Williams
Sara Hall
Misty Pilgrim

George Ferland
Jason McClure
Joshua Medina

Kurt Schwalm
Greg Garcia
EP Higgs

Co-Champion
Co-Champion

Champion
Second
Third

Champion

Champion
Second
Third

Champion
Second
Third

Champion
Second
Third

Champion
Second
Third

65-69 Female
65-69 Female

65-69 Male
65-69 Male
65-69 Male

70-74 Female

70-74 Male
70-74 Male
70-74 Male

Athena
Athena
Athena

Clydesdales Under 40
Clydesdales Under 40
Clydesdales Under 40

Clydesdales Over 40
Clydesdales Over 40
Clydesdales Over 40

10.00
10.00

59.00
27.00
19.00

10.00

81.00
70.00
65.00

66.00
54.00
44.00

81.25
81.00
17.00

66.00
50.00
43.00

1)
1)

(6)
(3)
(2)

1)

(12)
(7)
(7)

(8)
(8)
(5)

(8)
(12)

@)

(8)
(5)
(%)



