## THE SOUTHWEST CHALLENGE SERIES A DUATHLON AND TRIATHLON CHAMPIONSHIP 2008 PODIUM FINISHERS

Name	Place	Category	Points Total (# of Races)	
Clare Callahan	Champion	Under 20 Female	42.00 (5)	
Sarah Lehman	Second	Under 20 Female	40.00 (4)	
Alyssa Higgs	Third	Under 20 Female	29.00 (3)	
Barry Claman	Co-Champion	Under 20 Male	39.00 (4)	
Nathan Romero	Co-Champion	Under 20 Male	39.00 (4)	
Jon Pilgrim	Third	Under 20 Male	33.00 (5)	
Paige Kinucan	Champion	20-24 Female	48.00 (6)	
Aubrey Blair- Pattison	Second	20-24 Female	40.00 (4)	
Petra Fuierer	Third	20-24 Female	34.00 (5)	
Brianne Loya	Third	20-24 Female	34.00 (4)	
Adrian Wagner	Champion	20-24 Male	39.00 (4)	
Kyle Clifford	Second	20-24 Male	35.00 (5)	
Tyler Francis	Third	20-24 Male	31.00 (4)	
Maritza Dominguez	Champion	25-29 Female	60.125 (7)	
Christina Ortega	Second	25-29 Female	40.00 (7)	
Terry Moore	Third	25-29 Female	30.00 (3)	
Markus Bugge	Champion	25-29 Male	56.125 (8)	
Jason Atkinson	Second	25-29 Malae	40.00 (4)	
Chris Werth	Third	25-29 Male	37.00 (4)	
Kristin Moriarty	Champion	30-34 Female	50.00 (5)	
Nicole Rushton	Second	30-34 Female	27.00 (3)	
Emily Cress	Third	30-34 Female	23.00 (3)	
Cody Hanson	Champion	30-34 Male	50.00 (7)	
John Briano	Second	30-34 Male	46.00 (7)	
Chance Payton	Third	30-34 Male	39.00 (4)	
Lisa Lawson	Champion	35-39 Female	37.00 (4)	
Deb Kidd	Second	35-39 Female	30.00 (3)	
Wendy Garrett	Third	35-39 Female	26.00 (4)	

Alberto Lugo	Champion	35-39 Male	73.00	(8)
Matt Emrich	Second	35-39 Male	69.25	(9)
Clay Moseley	Third	35-39 Male	59.00	(6)
C 1 M El	CI.	40.44 E 1	40.00	(5)
Gretchen McElroy	Champion	40-44 Female	49.00	(5)
Lisa Denison	Second	40-44 Female	31.00	(4)
Jill Haukos	Second	40-44 Female	31.00	(4)
Stephen Hanson	Champion	40-44 Male	60.00	(7)
Martin Pieck	Second	40-44 Male	44.00	(5)
Cody Miller	Third	40-44 Male	41.00	(5)
Michael Schneider	Third	40-44 Male	41.00	(6)
Time naci Senine naci	Time	TO TTIME	11.00	(0)
N 'E'	CI.	45 40 E	7650	(10)
Naomi Finson	Champion	45-49 Female	76.50	(10)
Christina Behr-Andres	Second	45-49 Female	68.00	(12)
Amy Regan	Third	45-49 Female	50.125	(5)
Bobby Gonzales	Champion	45-49 Male	80.00	(8)
Bobby Dominguez	Second	45-49 Male	74.25	(13)
Stuart Crane	Third	45-49 Male	63.00	(12)
Stuart Crane	Timu	TO TO IVILIE	03.00	(12)
Helen Crane	Champion	50-54 Female	77.00	(12)
Kate Simon	Second	50-54 Female	46.00	(5)
Maripat Glover	Third	50-54 Female	36.00	(4)
Marti Greer	Third	50-54 Female	36.00	(4)
	Time .		20.00	(.)
Carl Armstrong	Champion	50-54 Male	77.75	(11)
George Marck	Second	50-54 Male	69.00	(8)
Scott Myerly	Third	50-54 Male	66.50	(14)
M : D 1 :		55.50 F. 1	01.50	<b>71.4</b>
Mariana Balsiger	Champion	55-59 Female	81.50	(14)
Barbara Rivers	Second	55-59 Female	73.25	(9)
Tove Shere	Third	55-59 Female	49.00	(5)
Mark Balsiger	Champion	55-59 Male	81.25	(13)
Miguel Sanchez	Second	55-59 Male	77.00	(8)
Doug Baker	Third	55-59 Male	66.25	(13)
Doug Buner	Time .	oo oo mad	00.22	(15)
Carole Cook	Champion	60-64 Female	76.25	(9)
Carol Akright	Second	60-64 Female	69.00	(8)
Gail Aycock	Third	60-64 Female	45.00	(5)
Flip Lyle	Champion	60-64 Male	81.75	(15)
Ron Davis	Second	60-64 Male	80.00	(8)
Hartley Wess	Third	60-64 Male	73.00	(8)
Transicy Wess	Tillu	00-04 Maic	73.00	(0)

Mary Johnson	Co-Champio		10.00	(1)
Vivian Reinikainen	Co-Champio		10.00	(1)
Jerry Shere	Champion	65-69 Male	59.00	(6)
Henry Rhone	Second	65-69 Male	27.00	(3)
Art Gardenswartz	Third	65-69 Male	19.00	(2)
Catharine Stewart-Roache	Champion	70-74 Female	10.00	(1)
Ken O'Connor	Champion	70-74 Male	81.00	(12)
John LeRoy	Second	70-74 Male	70.00	(7)
Richard Park	Third	70-74 Male	65.00	(7)
Karen Williams	Champion	Athena	66.00	(8)
Sara Hall	Second	Athena	54.00	(8)
Misty Pilgrim	Third	Athena	44.00	(5)
George Ferland	Champion	Clydesdales Under 40	81.25	(8)
Jason McClure	Second	Clydesdales Under 40	81.00	(12)
Joshua Medina	Third	Clydesdales Under 40	17.00	(2)
Kurt Schwalm	Champion	Clydesdales Over 40	66.00	(8)
Greg Garcia	Second	Clydesdales Over 40	50.00	(5)
EP Higgs	Third	Clydesdales Over 40	43.00	(5)